

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION - TO TRANSFER
INVESTIGATION TO CID) NO. 12432 of 2025

=====

ASHABEN KISHORBHAI SOLANKI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

=====

Appearance:
MR GIRISH M DAS(2323) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 11/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Notice, returnable on **13.10.2025**. Ld. APP waives service of Notice for the respondent State. Meanwhile, ld. APP is directed to produce status report of Janva Jog Entry No.23/2023 registered at Mundra Police.

SUCHIT

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)