

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION - TO TRANSFER**  
**INVESTIGATION TO CID) NO. 12432 of 2025**

=====

ASHABEN KISHORBHAI SOLANKI  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:  
MR GIRISH M DAS(2323) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4  
MS MAITHILI MEHTA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY**

**Date : 21/01/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned APP upon instructions submits that after the last order dated 13.10.2025, the police authorities had continued their efforts to find out the missing person and the photographs of the missing person have already been published on the television as well as on the media and thus, the photograph has been given wide publicity. The efforts for finding out the missing person are still in progress.
2. Having regard to these aspects, S.O. to 27.02.2026.
3. Learned APP shall produce the latest report for perusal of this Court on the next date of hearing.

AHS

**(M. R. MENGDEY,J)**