

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION - TO TRANSFER
INVESTIGATION TO CID) NO. 12432 of 2025

=====

ASHABEN KISHORBHAI SOLANKI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR GIRISH M DAS(2323) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4
MR. H.K.PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 29/04/2026

ORDER

1. Pursuant to the order dated 27.02.2026, the Superintendent of Police, Kachchh – Bhuj has submitted its report dated 28.04.2026 before this court.
2. A perusal of the report indicates that on 15.12.2023, a skeleton of a male deceased was found, whose age was reported to be between 50 & 60 years and the DNA samples of the relative of the deceased as well as the DNA samples of the deceased have been sent for identification of the skeleton, and the report is awaited.
2. S.O. to 23.06.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY, J)

J.N.W / 126