

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION - TO TRANSFER
INVESTIGATION TO CID) NO. 12432 of 2025**

=====

ASHABEN KISHORBHAI SOLANKI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR GIRISH M DAS(2323) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MR SOAHAM JOSHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 23/06/2026

ORDER

1. Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 29.04.2026, the report of the Police Inspector, Mundra Police Station is submitted which indicates that the DNA samples of the skeleton which was found have not matched with the DNA samples of the family members of the deceased.

2. Learned APP upon instructions submitted that the investigation in question is being monitored by the Superintendent of Police, Kachchh and a Special Investigation Team is also constituted for the said purpose.

3. Stand over to 29.07.2026. The Superintendent of Police, Kachchh shall submit a report with regard to the action taken on the next date of hearing.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

SHRIJIT PILLAI