

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION - TO TRANSFER
INVESTIGATION TO CID) NO. 12432 of 2025**

=====

ASHABEN KISHORBHAI SOLANKI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR GIRISH M DAS(2323) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MR. PRANAV DHAGAT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 29/07/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner has filed a sick note.
Learned APP has produced on record a further report submitted by
the Superintendent of Police, Kutch West, which is taken on record.

Stand over to 18.11.2026.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

PARMAR CHIRAG